Disposals  -   0.86  -   -   214.60  12.92  1.85  0.01  14.72  244.96

At 31st March 2018  -   554.73  2,377.90  192.56  26,516.99  448.56  112.65  201.65  527.69  30,932.73

Charge for the year  -   225.21  1,397.14  47.37  10,877.30  62.82  48.40  25.55  122.78  12,806.57

Disposals  -   -   -   -   150.41  13.16  0.99  -   1.21  165.77

At 31st March 2019  -   779.94  3,775.04  239.93  37,243.88  498.22  160.06  227.20  649.26  43,573.53

Net book value

At 31st March 2019  15,233.26  5,633.18  20,940.24  6,015.72  1,80,260.71  535.91  181.81  206.92  314.45  2,29,322.20

At 31st March 2018  15,144.57  5,849.76  16,229.99  322.59  1,79,920.74  393.59  134.73  211.85  365.54  2,18,573.36

a.  Includes H716.65 lacs (31st March 2018: H859.40 lacs) the mutation whereof in the Company's name is pending.

b.  For charge created on Property, plant and equipment of the Company towards borrowings, refer Note 15.

c. For Property, plant and equipment existing on 1st April, 2015 i.e its date of transition to Ind AS, the Company has used

previous GAAP carrying values as deemed cost. Subsequent measurement is at cost.

4. Intangible assets  (H in Lacs)

Computer
software

Mining Rights Total

Cost
At 1st April 2017  661.38  6,721.64  7,383.02
Additions  172.15  364.93  537.08
At 31st March 2018  833.53  7,086.57  7,920.10
Additions  97.90  -   97.90
At 31st March 2019  931.43  7,086.57  8,018.00

Amortisation
At 1st April 2017  349.82  508.75  858.57
Charge for the year  241.94  320.95  562.89
At 31st March 2018  591.76  829.70  1,421.46
Charge for the year  139.84  325.51  465.35
At 31st March 2019  731.60  1,155.21  1,886.81

Net book value
At 31st March 2019  199.83  5,931.36  6,131.19
At 31st March 2018  241.77  6,256.87  6,498.64

a.  For Intangible assets existing on 1st April, 2015 i.e its date of transition to Ind AS, the Company has used previous GAAP

carrying values as deemed cost. Subsequent measurement is at cost.

Notes to the Ind AS Financial Statements (Contd.)

as at and for the year ended 31st March, 2019

ANNUAL REPORT 2018-19150

Notes to 3 & 4 - During the year, the Company has capitalised the following expenses to cost of Property, plant and
equipment / capital work-in-progress

(H in Lacs)

31st March, 2019 31st March, 2018

a)  Pre-Operative Expenses:

Rates & Taxes  -   84.86

Consultancy charges  10.63  124.45